CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

		Oxford County	
	(County / District or	Regional Municipality / City in w	hich the premises are situated)
202 Stanley Street North, Thamesford, Ontario, Oxford County			
(S	Street address and city, t	own, etc., or if there is no street	address, the location of the premises)
This is	to certify that the Con	tract for the following improve	ement:
	Thamesf	ford Water Tower Painting &	Miscellaneous Upgrades
		Contract No. 960423	-2019
		(Short description of the impre	ovement)
to the above premises was s		ubstantially performed on	Thursday, June 25, 2020 (Date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed:		Tuesday, July 21, 2020	Nino Guillartes, C.Tech.
Name of Owner:		Oxford County	
Address for Service:		21 Reeve Street, P.O. Box 1614, Woodstock ON, N4S 7Y3	
Name of Contractor:		Landmark Municipal Services ULC	
Address for Service:		3019 Harrison Court, Burlington, ON L7M 0W4	
Name of Payment Certifier:		CIMA Canada Inc.	
Address:		101 Frederick Street, Suite 900, Kitchener, Ontario N2H 6R2	
(IJSA A	or B whichever is appro	nriate)	
•			
Α.	Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
	(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)		
B.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:		
	21 Reeve Street, P.O. Box 1614, Woodstock ON, N4S 7Y3		
		(where liens do not attach to a	